Variabel 1 : Senam Hamil

Correlations

VARO
0001

VARO
0002

VARO
0003

VARO
0004

VARO
0005

VARO
0006

VAROO
007

VARO
0008

VARO
0009

VARO
0010

VARO
0011

VARO
0012

VARO
0013

VARO
0014

VARO
0015

VAROO
016

VARO Pea

0001 rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)
N

27

,561

,002

27

,135

,503

27

432

,024

27

,355

,069

27

*%

,548

,003

27

*%

515

,006

27

397"

,041

27

*%

,665

,000

27

470

,013

27

,108

,591

27

474

,013

27

,104

,606

27

515"

,006

27

,146

,468

27

124

,000

27

VARO Pea

0002 rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

*k

,561

,002

27

27

,180

,368

27

,304

,123

27

,282

,155

27

*k

,507

,007

27

454

,017

27

476

,012

27

,469

,014

27

*k

732

,000

27

,365

,061

27

,029

,887

27

437

,023

27

454"

,017

27

*k

,490

,009

27

*k

, 752

,000

27




VARO
0003

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,135

,503

27

,180

,368

27

27

-,225

,260

27

,358

,067

27

,359

,066

27

*k

,568

,002

27

*k

,549

,003

27

,243

221

27

,365

,061

27

,243

221

27

-,057

779

27

,300

,129

27

*k

,568

,002

27

,077

,701

27

,458

,016

27

VARO
0004

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

432

,024

27

,304

,123

27

-,225

,260

27

27

,070

, 728

27

,125

,533

27

,048

,810

27

,083

,680

27

,203

311

27

,158

432

27

-,027

,894

27

422"

,028

27

-,053

, 793

27

,048

,810

27

,220

,270

27

,400

,039

27

VARO
0005

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on

,355

,282

,358

,070

*k

,671

*k

,493

*k

,536

*k

,697

*k

945

,000

,084

,041

*k

,493

,197

Kk

,593




Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,069

27

,155

27

,067

27

, 728

27

27

,000

27

,009

27

,004

27

,000

27

,003

27

1,000

27

,676

27

,838

27

,009

27

324

27

,001

27

VARO
0006

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

*k

,548

,003

27

*k

,507

,007

27

,359

,066

27

,125

,533

27

*k

,671

,000

27

27

*k

,632

,000

27

*k

723

,000

27

*k

729

,000

27

*k

,650

,000

27

,089

,660

27

-,188

,347

27

,147

,466

27

*k

,632

,000

27

,369

,058

27

*k

, 723

,000

27

VARO
0007

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,515

,006

27

454

,017

27

*k

,568

,002

27

,048

,810

27

493

,009

27

*k

,632

,000

27

27

*%

,699

,000

27

*%

, 770

,000

27

*k

,692

,000

27

,090

,654

27

,045

,823

27

,146

,466

27

1,000

,000

27

341

,082

27

, (76

,000

27




VARO
0008

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,397

,041

27

476

,012

27

*k

,549

,003

27

,083

,680

27

*k

,536

,004

27

*k

723

,000

27

*k

,699

,000

27

27

*k

, 704

,000

27

A57

,017

27

,326

,097

27

,051

,802

27

,343

,079

27

*k

,699

,000

27

,206

,303

27

*k

73

,000

27

VARO
0009

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

*k

,665

,000

27

,469

,014

27

,243

221

27

,203

311

27

Kk

,697

,000

27

*k

, 729

,000

27

*k

, 770

,000

27

*k

, 704

,000

27

27

*k

,659

,000

27

,135

,502

27

,204

,307

27

171

,395

27

*k

, 770

,000

27

223

,264

27

Kk

,817

,000

27

VARO
0010

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on

470"

Kk

732

,365

,158

*k

,945

*k

,650

*k

,692

457

*k

,659

,022

-,049

,135

*k

,692

kK

,558

Kk

, 740




Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,013

27

,000

27

,061

27

432

27

,003

27

,000

27

,000

27

,017

27

,000

27

27

,915

27

,809

27

,503

27

,000

27

,002

27

,000

27

VARO
0011

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,108

,591

27

,365

,061

27

,243

221

27

-,027

,894

27

,000

1,000

27

,089

,660

27

,090

,654

27

,326

,097

27

,135

,502

27

,022

,915

27

27

-,111

,580

27

*k

,985

,000

27

,090

,654

27

,043

,832

27

412

,033

27

VARO
0012

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

474

,013

27

,029

,887

27

-,057

179

27

422

,028

27

,084

,676

27

-,188

347

27

,045

,823

27

,051

,802

27

,204

,307

27

-,049

,809

27

-111

,580

27

27

-,178

373

27

,045

,823

27

-,321

,103

27

221

,268

27




VARO
0013

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,104

,606

27

437

,023

27

,300

,129

27

-,053

, 793

27

,041

,838

27

,147

,466

27

,146

,466

27

,343

,079

27

171

,395

27

,135

,503

27

*k

,985

,000

27

-,178

,373

27

27

,146

,466

27

,085

,674

27

451

,018

27

VARO
0014

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

*k

915

,006

27

454

,017

27

*k

,568

,002

27

,048

,810

27

*k

,493

,009

27

*k

,632

,000

27

*

1,000

,000

27

*k

,699

,000

27

*k

, 770

,000

27

*k

,692

,000

27

,090

,654

27

,045

,823

27

,146

,466

27

27

,341

,082

27

*k

, 776

,000

27

VARO
0015

Pea
rson
Corr
elati
on

,146

*k

,490

,077

,220

,197

,369

,341

,206

,223

*k

,558

,043

-,321

,085

,341

422




Sig.
(2-
taile
d)

,468

27

,009

27

,701

27

,270

27

,324

27

,058

27

,082

27

,303

27

,264

27

,002

27

,832

27

,103

27

,674

27

,082

27

27

,028

27

VARO Pea

0016 rson
Corr
elati
on
Sig.
(2-
taile
d)
N

*k

(24

,000

27

*k

, 752

,000

27

,458

,016

27

,400

,039

27

*k

,593

,001

27

*k

723

,000

27

*k

(76

,000

27

*k

73

,000

27

*k

,817

,000

27

*k

, 740

,000

27

412

,033

27

221

,268

27

451

,018

27

*k

(76

,000

27

422

,028

27

27

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).




Variabel 2 : Nyeri Panggul Pada Ibu Hamil
Correlations

VARO [ VARO | VARO [ VARO [ VARO | VARO [ VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO | VARO
0001 | 0002 | 0003 | 0004 | 0005 | 0006 | 0007 | 0008 | 0009 | 0010 | 0011 | 0012 [ 0013 | 0014 [ 0015 [ 0016

VAR Pe
0000 ars

*k *k *k *k Kk *k * *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k

Cor 1| ,569 | ,639 | ,618 569 | ,667 | ,651 4191 590 | ,654 | ,685 | ,665 | ,668 | ,550 | ,670 ,820
rel
atio

Sig
(2- ,002| ,000|( ,001( ,002| ,000( ,000| ,030| ,001| ,000| ,000|( ,000( ,000| ,003( ,000| ,000

tail
ed)

VAR Pe
0000 ars
Cor| ,569” 1| ,247| ,303|1,000"| ,364| ,288| ,176| ,346| ,344| ,368| ,267| ,403"| ,258| ,341| ,501"
rel
atio




Sig

2
tail
ed)

,002

27

27

,215

27

,124

27

,000

27

,062

27

,146

27

,379

27

,077

27

,079

27

,059

27

,179

27

,037

27

,194

27

,081

27

,008

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,639

,000

27

247

,215

27

27

*k

,671

,000

27

247

,215

27

Kk

047

,003

27

*k

,987

,000

27

,331

,092

27

*k

, 716

,000

27

Kk

137

,000

27

*k

741

,000

27

*k

,816

,000

27

*k

579

,002

27

*k

,646

,000

27

*k

,684

,000

27

*k

,833

,000

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,618

,303

*k

,671

,303

*k

,596

*k

,655

452

*k

,719

,480

*k

,595

*k

729

*k

,628

*k

,941

*k

,981

*k

,866




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,001

27

,124

27

,000

27

27

,124

27

,001

27

,000

27

,018

27

,000

27

,011

27

,001

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*:

,569

*

,002

27

*

1,000

,000

27

247

,215

27

,303

,124

27

27

,364

,062

27

,288

,146

27

,176

379

27

,346

,077

27

344

,079

27

,368

,059

27

,267

,179

27

,403

,037

27

,258

,194

27

,341

,081

27

*k

,501

,008

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,667

,364

Kk

947

*k

,596

,364

*k

,546

,290

433

*k

,586

*k

, 784

*k

,805

*k

,982

*k

,642

*k

,666

*k

,803




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,000

27

,062

27

,003

27

,001

27

,062

27

27

,003

27

,143

27

,024

27

,001

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,651

,000

27

,288

,146

27

Kk

,987

,000

27

*k

,655

,000

27

,288

,146

27

*k

,546

,003

27

27

,339

,083

27

*k

,678

,000

27

*k

, 720

,000

27

*k

, 735

,000

27

*k

,806

,000

27

*k

576

,002

27

*k

,626

,000

27

*k

,672

,000

27

*k

,828

,000

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

419

,176

,331

452

,176

,290

,339

,308

470

,268

,319

311

,409

,466

*k

,512




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,030

27

379

27

,092

27

,018

27

379

27

,143

27

,083

27

27

,118

27

,013

27

,176

27

,105

27

,115

27

,034

27

,014

27

,006

27

VAR
0000

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,590

,001

27

,346

,077

27

*k

, 716

,000

27

*k

, 719

,000

27

,346

,077

27

433

,024

27

*k

,678

,000

27

,308

,118

27

27

*k

,536

,004

27

*k

522

,005

27

*k

,545

,003

27

479

,011

27

*k

17

,000

27

*k

,708

,000

27

*k

, 761

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,654

344

Kk

137

,480

344

*k

,586

*k

,720

470

*k

,536

*k

, 726

*k

,680

*k

,608

438

*k

,510

*k

, 761




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,000

27

,079

27

,000

27

,011

27

,079

27

,001

27

,000

27

,013

27

,004

27

27

,000

27

,000

27

,001

27

,022

27

,007

27

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,685

,000

27

,368

,059

27

*k

741

,000

27

*k

,595

,001

27

,368

,059

27

*k

, 784

,000

27

*k

, 735

,000

27

,268

,176

27

*k

,522

,005

27

*k

, 726

,000

27

27

*k

847

,000

27

*k

75

,000

27

*k

,628

,000

27

*k

,618

,001

27

*k

,833

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,665

,267

*k

,816

*k

729

,267

*k

,805

*k

,806

,319

*k

,945

*k

,680

*k

,847

*k

,830

*k

97

*k

, 765

*k

,883




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,000

27

,179

27

,000

27

,000

27

,179

27

,000

27

,000

27

,105

27

,003

27

,000

27

,000

27

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,668

,000

27

,403

,037

27

*k

,579

,002

27

*k

,628

,000

27

,403

,037

27

*k

,982

,000

27

*k

576

,002

27

311

,115

27

479

,011

27

*k

,608

,001

27

*k

75

,000

27

*k

,830

,000

27

27

*k

,674

,000

27

*k

,699

,000

27

*k

,833

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,550

,258

*k

,646

*k

,941

,258

*k

,642

*k

,626

409"

*k

(17

438

*k

,628

*k

(57

*k

,674

*k

,938

*k

,851




Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

,003

27

,194

27

,000

27

,000

27

,194

27

,000

27

,000

27

,034

27

,000

27

,022

27

,000

27

,000

27

,000

27

27

,000

27

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

Sig
(2-
tail
ed)

*k

,670

,000

27

341

,081

27

*k

,684

,000

27

*k

,981

,000

27

,341

,081

27

*k

,666

,000

27

*k

,672

,000

27

,466

,014

27

*k

,708

,000

27

*k

,510

,007

27

*k

,618

,001

27

*k

, 765

,000

27

*k

,699

,000

27

*k

,938

,000

27

27

*k

,896

,000

27

VAR
0001

Pe
ars
on
Cor
rel
atio

*k

,820

*k

,501

*k

,833

*k

,866

*k

,501

*k

,803

*k

,828

*k

,512

*k

, 761

*k

, 761

*k

,833

*k

,883

*k

,833

*k

,851

*k

,896




Sig

(2- ,000( ,008| ,000| ,000 ,008( ,000| ,000( ,006( ,000| ,000( ,000( ,000| ,000( ,000| ,000

tail

ed)

N 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).



